3.1.0.2 Edition 12.11
Product brochure · GB
•	 Safety shut-off valves for gas
•	 Suitable for a max. inlet pressure of 500 mbar
(500 hPa/7 psig)
•	 Easy installation into a system
•	 Compact design saves space

Gas type: natural gas
6  ·  VAS, VCS · Edition 12.11
Type code VAS 6 – 9
Code Description
VAS Gas solenoid valve
6 – 9 Size
T T-product
65, 80, 100, 125 Nominal inlet fl ange diameter
F
A
ISO fl ange
ANSI fl ange
05 Max. inlet pressure pu max. 500 mbar (500 hPa/7 psig)
/N
/L
Quick opening, quick closing
Slow opening, quick closing
K
Q
W
A
Mains voltage 24 V DC
Mains voltage 120 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 120 – 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz
S
G
Proof of closure switch with visual position indicator
Proof of closure switch for 24 V with visual position indicator
R
L
Viewed from the right (in the direction of fl ow)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of fl ow)
3 Electrical connection: M20 cable gland
P
M
2 screw plugs, at the top, at the inlet and outlet
2 pressure test points, at the top, at the inlet and outlet
/P
/M

Gas pressure switch DG 300VC
No accessories
Type code VAS 1 – 3
Code Description
VAS Gas solenoid valve
1 – 3 Size
T T-product
–
-0
10, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65
Without inlet and outlet fl ange
Blind fl ange
Nominal inlet and outlet diameter
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO fl ange
/N
/L
Quick opening, quick closing
Slow opening, quick closing
K
P
Q
Y
W
Mains voltage 24 V DC
Mains voltage 100 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 120 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 200 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz
S
G
Proof of closure switch with visual position indicator
Proof of closure switch for 24 V with visual position indicator
R
L
Viewed from the right (in the direction of fl ow)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of fl ow)
Replacement possibilities
Solenoid valve for gas VG is to be replaced by VAS.
VAS, VCS · Edition 12.11  ·  7
Type code VCS 1– 3
Code Description
VCS Gas solenoid valve
1 – 3 Size
T T-product
–
10, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65
Without inlet and outlet fl ange
Nominal inlet and outlet diameter
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO fl ange
N
L

Viewed from the right (in the direction of fl ow)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of fl ow)
Type code VCS 6– 9
Code Description
VCS  Gas solenoid valve
6 – 9 Size
T T-product
65, 80, 100, 125 Nominal inlet fl ange diameter
F
A
ISO fl ange
ANSI fl ange
05 Max. inlet pressure pe max. 500 mbar (500 hPa/7 psig)
N
L
1st valve quick opening, quick closing
1st valve slow opening, quick closing
N
L
2nd valve quick opening, quick closing
2nd valve slow opening, quick closing
K
Q
W
A
Mains voltage 24 V DC
Mains voltage 120 V AC~; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 230 V AC~; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 120 – 230 V AC~; 50/60 Hz
S
G
Proof of closure switch with visual position indicator
Proof of closure switch for 24 V with visual position indicator
R
L
Viewed from the right (in the direction of fl ow)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of fl ow)
3 Electrical connection: M20 cable gland
P
M
2 screw plugs, at the top, at the inlet and outlet
2 pressure test points, at the top, at the inlet and outlet
/P
/M